## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SGS Mowers Soil Testing Plus, Inc.		11/20/2009	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SGS North America Inc.	
Street Address:	201-Rt. 17 North	
City:	Rutherford	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07070	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75735716	DOWN TO EARTH WITH YOU

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9496545468 Phone: Email: arnold@fr.com Correspondent Name: Leslie Arnold Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 2: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 4: Mnneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24802-0003001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Arnold
Signature:	/lya/
	TRADEMARK

900166986 REEL: 004242 FRAME: 0143

Date:	07/14/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=SGS Alvey Group Evidence of Merger-DE#page1.tif source=SGS Alvey Group Evidence of Merger-DE#page2.tif source=SGS Alvey Group Evidence of Merger-DE#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004242 FRAME: 0144

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SGS ALVEY LABORATORY, INC.", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION, "SGS CROP WATCH, INC.", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION, "SGS MOWERS SOIL TESTING PLUS, INC.", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SGS NORTH AMERICA INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SGS NORTH AMERICA INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 5:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0888911 8100M

DATE: 03-15-10

AUTHENT\TCATION: 7868136

TRADEMARK REEL: 004242 FRAME: 0145

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

100276894

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:42 PM 03/12/2010 FILED 05:38 PM 03/12/2010 SRV 100276894 - 0888911 FILE

## **CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP**

### MERGING

SGS ALVEY LABORATORY, INC., SGS CROP WATCH, INC. AND SGS MOWERS SOIL TESTING PLUS, INC.

### INTO

## SGS NORTH AMERICA INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware

SGS NORTH AMERICA INC. a corporation incorporated on the 18th day of March, 1980, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

# DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of SGS ALVEY LABORATORY, INC., a corporation incorporated on the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of September, 1992 A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of Illinois;

That this corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of SGS CROP WATCH, INC., a corporation incorporated on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2001 A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of Illinois; and

That this corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of **SGS MOWERS SOIL TESTING PLUS, INC.**, a corporation incorporated on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2001 A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of Illinois; and

SECOND: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted by written consent of its members, filed with the Minutes of the Board, determined to and did merge into itself said SGS ALVEY LABORATORY, INC., SGS CROP WATCH, INC., and SGS MOWERS SOIL TESTING PLUS, INC.:

**RESOLVED**, that SGS North America Inc. hereby does merge into itself SGS ALVEY LABORATORY, INC., a Illinois corporation, SGS CROP WATCH, INC., a Illinois corporation, SGS MOWERS SOIL TESTING PLUS, INC., an Illinois corporation and assumes all of their obligations; and it is

TRADEMARK REEL: 004242 FRAME: 0146 **FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the merger shall be effective as of December 31, 2009 for accounting purposes only; and is further

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered to execute and deliver all such other documents or instruments necessary, appropriate or desirable for implementation of the foregoing resolution and the performance by the Corporation of its obligations pursuant to the agreements, documents and instruments referred to in these resolutions, and to do and perform such other acts and things as they or any of them determine to be necessary, appropriate or desirable to carry out the foregoing resolutions, and any such determination to be conclusively evidenced by the execution and delivery of any such document or instrument or the doing or performing of any such act or thing.

**THIRD:** The said resolutions were adopted by the Board of Directors of SGS North America Inc. on November 20, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 20<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2009.

RECORDED: 07/14/2010

Name: STEVEN F. DORRY

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004242 FRAME: 0147